MAC10 Series
Features
MOTIEN
TECHNOLOGY
10Watts  Single  outputs & Dual output AC-DC Power Module
1
The information and specifications contained in this data sheet are believed to be correct at time of publication. However, MOTIEN Technologies accepts no responsibility for
consequences arising from printing errors or inaccuracies. Specifications are subject to change without notice. No rights under any patent accompany the sale of any such product(s) or

BLOCK DIAGRAMS
MAC10  Single & Dual output AC-DC Power Module
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
MAC10 - 12 S
Series Name
Output Type
S - Single output
D - Dual Output
Nominal Output Voltage
  3.3 - 3.3V
   05 - 5V
   12 - 12V
   15 - 15V
Output Watt Range
2
 Note:  1.
            2. WARNING: No modification of this equipment is allowed
            3.The power supply is considered a component which will be installed into a final equipment. The final equipment must be
                re-confirmed that it still meets EMC directives.
            4.The power supply in end product have to considered to a component of compliance to IEC60601/EN60601.
            5.Do not dispose in the household waste and follow the disposal regulations.
The information and specifications contained in this data sheet are believed to be correct at time of publication. However, MOTIEN Technologies accepts no responsibility for
consequences arising from printing errors or inaccuracies. Specifications are subject to change without notice. No rights under any patent accompany the sale of any such product(s) or
information contained herein.
One load is 25% to 100% load, the other load is 100% load, the output voltage variable rate is within ±5%.
50%
25%
75%
100%O
U
T
P
U
T
 P
O
W
E
R
 -40  -20 0 20 40 60 80 100 120
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE(°C
Derating Curve
S.O.A.
7050
Com
OUTPUT Rated Ripple & Line Load
MODEL NUM BER Voltage powe r Min. load Full load  Noise (max.) Regulation Regulation EFFICIENCY Capacitor
(Vdc) (W) (%) (A) (mVp-p) (%) (%) @FL(%) Load(uF)
MAC10-3.3S 3.3 8.25 0% 2.5 80 1 1 69
MAC10-05S 5 10 0% 2 80 1 1 75
MAC10-12S 12 10.2 0% 0.85 150 0.5 1 79
MAC10-15S 15 10.05 0% 0.67 150 0.5 1 80
MAC10-24S 10.08 0% 0.42 240 0.5 0.5 80
MAC10-05D 5 10 10% 1 80 1 1 75
MAC10-12D 12 10.2 10% 0.425 150 1 1 80
MAC10-15D 15 10.05 10% 0.335 150 1 1 80
OUTPUT Current
Input Rating and load on output shall not exceed the label rating.
OUTPUT RIPPLE & NOISE
     Ripple & Noise are measured at 20MHz of bandwidth with 0.1uF & 47uF parallel capacitor.
+Vout
 -Vout
Cout
0.1uF Resistive
LoadScope
Copper Strip
Single
AC/DC
Converter
47uF
Cout
1 2
35